Economic Growth and Redevelopment Services Office

Corporate Room Rental

Corporate
1-25 attendees
26.55 attendeces
56-95 attendees

Non-Profit
1.25 attendees
26-55 aftendees
56-95 attendees

No half day increments

Clean-up & DamageiLoss Dreposit tor Meetiag rooms
Security for Room Rentals after 5:30 p.m. and weekends
Three (3) hour minimum

Audio-Visual Equipment Rental

Overhead Projector
LCD

TVACR

Podium wfAudio
Portable Microphone
Electronic White Board

PC Lab Rental

Users of PC Lab must be certified to use facility by attending
a mandalery oricntation.

On -Line Plan Room

Copying/Printing of Plans-Size 30"x427
Copying/Printing of Plans-Size 24"x36"
Copying/Printing of Plans-Size 1117
Printing Specifications for Projects-Size B 1/2°x11
COn-line Plan Roam User Fee
Orientation Class Fee
Up to 3 participants per company per fiscal year
Additional participants above 3, per company, per fiscal year
CD with ondine Plans and Specifications
CD wilh paper plans for non-city projects
Rescarch F.W. Dodge Market Leader
Faxes (oulgoing or incoming)
Local
Long Distance

2004-05 Fee Schedule

Approved

Approved

2003-04 2004-05

$200.00 perday
£350.00 per day
$500.00 perday

$100.00 per day
5175.00 perday
$250.00 per day

$150.00
$25.00 per hour

$35.00 per event
$45.00 per event
$35.00 per event
$40.00 per event
$35.00 per avent
$45.00 per event

$25.00 por hour per PC

$3.00 per sheet
$2.50 per sheet
$0.50 per sheet
$0.10 per sheet
$35.00 peryear

Free
$2500 perperson
$25.00 perCD
$300.00 per project
$25.00 per hour

§0.00
$0.00

$200.00 per day
$350.00 per day
$500.00 per day

$100.00 per day
$175.00 per day
$250.00 per day

$150.00
$25.00 per hour

$35.00 per event
$45.00 per event
£35.00 per event
$40.00 per evenl
$35.00 per event
$45.00 per event

$25.00 per hour per PC

$3.00 por sheet
$2.50 per sheet
$0.50 per sheet
$0.10 per sheat
$35.00 peryear

Free
$25.00 perperson
$25.00 per CD
$300.00 per project
$25.00 per hour

$0.50 per page
$1.00 perpage

Change

New
New



Economic Growth and Redevelopment Services Office

Business Information Center
Black and White printing fees:
8 1/2" x 11" pages
8 1727 x 14" pages
117 x 17" pages
Color printing lees:
8 1/2" x 11" pages
8 172" x 14" pages
117 x 17" pages
Faxes (outgoing or incoming)
Local
Long Distance
Business Resource Materials CD
Industry Specific Slarlup Guidelines
Homepage Development Assislance for Small Businesses
Includes siv edits per year
Additional cdits to Homepage Bocumentls
Business Information Center Webpage sponsorship

Training Classes and Seminars

The Small Business Devclopment Program hosts a variely of training
classcs and seminars on topics useful to small business owners.
The fees range from $5.00 to $150.00 depending on the topic

and structurc of the class.

2004-05 Fee Schedule

Approved
2003-04

$0.00
50.00
50.00

%0.00
$0.00
$0.00

5000
50.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

£5.00-550.00 per class

Approved
2004-05 Change

$0.10 New
$0.15 Mew
$0.50 New
$1.00 New
$1.00 New
$1.00 New
$0.50 perpage New
$1.00 perpage New
$5.00-8100.00 New
$50.00-5125.00 New
$50.00 New
$15.00 per edit New
$600.00 New
$5.00-$150.00 per dass $100.00



