2004-05 Fee Schedule

Local Long Distance	Up to 3 participants per company per fiscal year Additional participants above 3, per company, per fiscal year CD with on-line Plans and Specifications CD with paper plans for non-city projects Research F.W. Dodge Market Leader Faxes (outgoing or incoming)	PC Lab Rental Users of PC Lab must be centified to use facility by attending a mandatory orientation. On -Line Plan Room Copying/Printing of Plans-Size 30"x42" Copying/Printing of Plans-Size 11"x17" Printing Specifications for Projects-Size 8 1/2"x11 On-line Plan Room User Foe Orientation Class Fee	Audio-Visual Equipment Rental Overhead Projector LCD TV/VCR Podium w/Audio Portable Microphone Electronic White Board	Non-Profit 1-25 attendoes 26-55 attendoes 56-95 attendoes No half day increments Clean-up & Damage/Loss Deposit for Meeting rooms Security for Room Rentals after 5:30 p.m. and weekends	Economic Growth and Redevelopment Services Office Corporate Room Rental Corporate 1-25 attendees 26-55 attendees 56-95 attendees
\$0.00 \$0.00	Free \$25.00 per porson \$25.00 per CD \$300.00 per project \$25.00 per hour	\$25.00 por hour per PC \$3.00 per sheet \$2.50 per sheet \$0.50 per sheet \$0.10 per sheet \$35.00 per year	\$35.00 per event \$45.00 per event \$35.00 per event \$40.00 per event \$35.00 per event \$45.00 per event	\$100.00 per day \$175.00 per day \$250.00 per day \$150.00 \$25.00 per hour	Approved 2003-04 2003-04 \$500.00 per day \$500.00 per day \$500.00 per day
\$0.50 per page \$1.00 per page	Free \$25.00 per person \$25.00 per CD \$300.00 per project \$25.00 per hour	\$25.00 per hour per PC \$3.00 per sheet \$2.50 per sheet \$0.50 per sheet \$0.10 per sheet \$35.00 per year	\$35.00 per event \$45.00 per event \$35.00 per event \$40.00 per event \$35.00 per event \$45.00 per event	\$100.00 per day \$175.00 per day \$250.00 per day \$150.00 \$25.00 per hour	Approved 2004-05 \$200.00 per day \$350.00 per day \$500.00 per day
Now Now					Change

2004-05 Fee Schedule

Training Classes and Seminars The Small Business Development Program hosts a variety of training classes and seminars on topics useful to small business owners. The fees range from \$5.00 to \$150.00 depending on the topic and structure of the class.	Additional odits to Homepage Documents Business Information Center Webpage sponsorship	Industry Specific Startup Guidelines Homepage Development Assistanco for Small Businesses Includes six actits per year	Long Distance Business Resource Materials CD	Faxes (outgoing or incoming) Local	81/2" x 14" pages 11" x 17" pages	Color printing fees: 8 1/2" x 11" pages	81/2" x 14" pages 11" x 17" pages	Business Information Center Black and White printing fees: 8 1/2" x 11" pages	Economic Growth and Redevelopment Services Office
\$5.00-\$50.00 per dass	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	Approved 2003-04
\$5,00-\$150.00 per dass	\$15.00 per edit \$600.00	\$50.00-\$125.00 \$50.00	\$1.00 per page \$5.00-\$100.00	\$0.50 per page	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.15 \$0.50	\$ 0.10	Approved 2004-05
\$100.00	New New	New New	New New	New	New	New	New New	New	Change